DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY FOR MATERIALS AND ARTICLES INTENDED TO COME INTO CONTACT WITH FOOD $^{\rm 1}$

MANUFACTURER		
Name		
Street/Number/Box		
Postal code/Municipality		
Country		
IMPORTER OR AUTHORIZED REPRESEN	TITIVE (established in the European Union)	
Name	Etn. Franz Colruyt N.V.	
Street/Number/Box	Edingensesteenweg 196	
Postal code/Municipality	1500 Halle - Belgie Tel: 00 32 (0)2 360 10 40 BE 0400 378 485	

herewith declares that the product described below:

ARTICLE	
Name	BONI SELECTION alu bakjes 0,25L 20 st
Reference number supplier	24540/AE0250
Reference number	158069
Material composition	ALU + LID (PLASTIC/PAPER)

Is in conformity with the following European and - if applicable - Belgian and or French legislation(s):

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE FOR MATERIALS AND ARTICLES INTENDED TO COME INTO CONTACT WITH FOOD (REGULATION 1935/2004/EC – 2023/2006/EC)				
Please mention the applicable legislation(s):	10/2011 Council of Europe Resolution CM/Res (2013)9 : specific migration of heavy metals American Food and Drug administration (FDA) Compliance Policy Guides Sec.545.500 (CPG 7117.05) – Leachable lead			

¹ Legal base: Regulation (EC) no. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directive 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC - article 16.

SPECIFICATION FOR INTENDED USE OR RESTRICTIONS						
Type of food intended to come into contact with the material/article ² : dry, watery, sour or fat foods (e.g. meat, fruit, vegetables,)	All food types except acid food					
Duration and temperature of treatment and storage while material/article are in contact with the food.	All times – all temperatures					
Treatment of the material or article, if any (e.g. varnish)						
Ratio of the surfaces coming into contact with the food to the volume used to determine the compliance of plastic food contact materials/article						
	Substance	Cas Numbers	Restrictions in Law	Testresults		
Information on the materials used, to which migration limitations apply						
and/or adequate information on						
materials to which a limitation applies						
in food. ³						
If a functional barrier made from plastic is used in the above mentioned product, we confirm the compliance with the requirements of Article 13 (2), (3) and (4) and (14) of Directive						

Name & Function ⁴	Quality Department Colruyt Group / Ann-Leen Lambert		
Location	Halle		
Date	27/04/2018		
Signature	Etn. Franz Colruyt N.V. Edingensesteenweg 196 1500 Halle - Belgie Tel: 00 32 (0)2 360 10 40 BE 0400 378 485		

 $[\]overline{^2$ Usually based on the results of the migration tests performed.

³ Adequate information about all the substances for which restrictions exist, both on EU and national level, so that all further users can be in conformity with these restrictions. In the absence of Belgian or European legislation, all the information concerning international restrictions, standards or recommended values must be provided (Council of Europe, WHO, Codex Alimentarius, etc.). 4 Name and function of the signer who received the authority to bind the manufacturer or his authorised agent.